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DESIGN ARCHITECT -
PROJECT SCOPE DESCRIPTION: DRAWING INDEX FULL CIRCLE INDIGENOUS PLANNING i
Sheet Number Sheet Name DESIGN
THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF A NEW EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE BUILDING FOR THE COUSHATTA TRIBE OF APPROXIMATELY 219 SE MAIN STREET, #101
12,000 GSF. THE BUILDING WILL HOUSE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, TECH LAB, CLASSROOMS, A COMMERCIAL KITCHEN, GENERAL MINNEAPOLIS. MN 55414
BREAK ROOM, STORAGE, AND MULTIPURPOSE ROOMS. AN EXTERIOR TALKING CIRCLE AREA WILL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE 600.00 COVER SHEET ;
ADJACENT AND EAST OF THE BUILDING. 600.10 PROJECT GENERAL INFORMATION 612-819-8968
G00.11 ADA CLEARANCE AND ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS SAM OLBEKSON, AIA, NOMA
gf\?lfl BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE SAM.OLBEKSON@FULLCIRCLEPLANNING.COM
APPLICABLE CODES: €0.01 COVER SHEET
CL01 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN
CONSTRUCTION CODE: LOUISTANA STATE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, 2022 .01 LAYOUT PLAN
C3.01 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ARCHITECT OF RECORD
BUILDING CODE: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2021 EDITION 3.0 DRAINAGE PROFILES g
INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC), 2021 EDITION NELSON WORLDWIDE NELSON
L AL UL 901 S MARQUETTE AVE
C5.01 EROSION CONTROL PLAN Q
FUEL CODE: INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC), 2021 EDITION
C6.01 MISC. DETAILS SUITE 2850
MECHANICAL CODE: INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC), 2021 EDITION LANDSCAPE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402
LP.101 PLANTING PLAN 612-638-6324
PLUMBING CODE: INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC), 2021 EDITION 1S.101 MATERIALS PLAN REBECCA MUCHOW. AIA
15.102 LAYOUT PLAN CCA MUCHOW,
ELECTRICAL CODE: NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC), 2020 EDITION L5501 DETAILS RMUCHOW@NELSONWW.COM
15.502 DETAILS
ENERGY CODE: INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC), 2021 EDITION STRUCTURAL
LIFE SAFETY: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2015 EDITION S000 GENERAL NOTES (1 OF 2)
5001 GENERAL NOTES (2 OF 2)
FIRE CODE: NATIONAL FIRE CODE - NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2015 EDITION 5101 FOUNDATION & SLAB PLAN CONSTRUCTION ADMIN ARCHITECTURAL REP
5102 FRAMING PLAN MIA KAPLAN STUDIO | Kg
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT (ADA-ABA) 5103 ROOF FRAMING PLAN 774 WEST HALL AVENUE
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES, 2010 STANDARD
5104 BUIDLING SECTIONS (1 OF 3) SLIDELL. LA 70460
5105 BUIDLING SECTIONS (2 OF 3) 4
JURISDICTION: COUSHATTA TRIBAL COUNCIL e oS e SO
. $200 SECTIONS & DETAILS 985-205-1161
5201 SECTIONS & DETAILS MIA KAPLAN
5202 SECTIONS & DETAILS
CODE SUMMARY: 5203 CFS FRAMING DETALLS (1 OF 2 MIA@MIAKAPLAN.COM COUSHATTA TRIBE OF LOUISIANA
' 5204 CFS FRAMING DETAILS (2 OF 2)
GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: INI(E);NNSOEE\S;/E%EEL&%D OCCUPANCIES (IBC 508.3.1 sy PARTITION TYPES - OVERALL
_ : (IBC 508.3.1) AC201 LIFE SAFETY PLAN- LEVEL 1 MEPF ENGINEERING
USE GROUPS: BUSINESS (B) - PRIMARY ASL0L OVERALL SITE PLAN
ASSEMBLY (A2) 0201 FLOOR PLAN WINDWARD ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS, LLC
STORAGE (51) ' 901 S MARQUETTE AVE W
MAX. ALLOWABLE AREA: 36,000 SF A02.R1 ROOF PLAN INDWARD
PROPOSED AREA: 11,662 GSF A03.01 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - OVERALL SUITE 2850 .
A0401 FINISH PLAN - OVERALL MINEAPOLLS. 11 5540 COUSHATTA TRIBE - EDUCATION
MAX. ALOWABLE HEIGHT: 60-0" TWO STORIES A06.01 ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS ; BUILDING
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 203" ONE STORY A06.02 OPEN AIR TRASH AREA - ENLARGED PLAN, ELEVATIONS & DETAILS 972.934.6440
; ERIK CAMCHO
EGRESS / FIRE | LIFE SAFETY A06.03 ELECTRIFIED OPERABLE WALL PARITION SYSTEM - ENLARGED 1950 CC BEL RD
OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS (IBC 2021 - TABLE 1004.5): AOB.01 ARCHITECTURAL PLAN DETAILS ERIK.CAMACHO@WINDWARDEC.COM ELTON, LA 70532
ACCESSORY STORAGE, MECHANICAL, A09.01 ELEVATIONS- EXTERIOR- BUILDING
AND EQUIPMENT ROOMS 1 0CC PER 300 SF GROSS A10.01 BUILDING SECTIONS
ASSEMBLY A12.01 WALL SECTIONS
UN-CONCENTRATED AL2.02 WALL SECTIONS — T
(W/QUT FIXED SEATING) 1 OCC PER 15 SF NET A13.01 EXTERIOR SECTION DETAILS STRUCTU RAL ENGINEER 8D SI:;|' ) 2005 '12 0
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN 200 SF GROSS 303 s ——————— TARLLUIGULIANLS - e
STORAGE 300 SF GROSS '
AL4.01 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 1813 BARONNE ST.
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE A16.01 INTERIOR SECTIONS & DETAILS NEW ORLEANS, LA 70113
BUSINESS 300 FT A16.05 CEILING, COUNTER SHUTTER, AND ROLLER SHADE DETAILS
Al7.11 DOOR SCHEDULES & TYPICAL DETAILS
Lafleur Rd MAXIMUM COMMON PATH DISTANCE 504.350.2644
AL7.2 GLAZING SCHEDULE JENNIFER SNAPE
| ' P o o R e JENNY@MARAISCONSULTING.COM
A . A20.01 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT PLAN- LEVEL 1 :
R £ | COUSHATTA Courthse MAXIMUM DEAD-END LIMIT :
) SO g 2 5 BUSINESS 50 FT FOODSERVICE
N \N ational Forest 4 F$100 FOODSERVICE FLOOR PLAN
@ N \ ! > FS101 FOODSERVICE ELECTRICAL PLAN
- N _ - = ® OCCUPANCY FIRE SEPARATION FS102 FOODSERVICE PLUMBING PLAN
s Alexandria % BUSINESS: NOT REQUIRED FS103 FOODSERVICE DRAINAGE PLAN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE /
0 : ® DANA BR%WN&
( p - ULDING COMPONENT FIRE PROTECTION FS104 FOODSERVICE MECHANICAL & VENTILATION PLAN DANA BROWN & ASSOCIATES ssogiates
% 9 S, SRIVARY STRUCTURAL FRAME OHR FS105 FOODSERVICE SPECIAL CONDITIONS PLAN 1836 VALENCE STREET
09 = B BEARING WALL-INTERIOR 0HR FIRE ALARM NEW ORLEANS, LA 70115
N e Pt BEARING WALL-EXTERIOR 0 HR FA000 SYMBOLS, LEGENDS, AND ABBREVIATIONS - FIRE ALARM
\ . - - - NON-BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HR FA201 FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN - FIRE ALARM
% LOUISIANA | CC Bel Rd CCBelRd FLOOR/CEILING 0 HR (INCLUDES SUPPORTING MEMBERS) FA400 DETALLS - FIRE ALARM 504.345.2639
1 ] o Buffalo Run 0 ROOF/CEILING 0 HR (INCLUDES SUPPORTING MEMBERS) PLUMBING DANIELLE DUHE, ASLA, PLA/ APA
! : PO00 SYMBOLS, LEGENDS, AND ABBREVIATIONS - PLUMBING
10pelousas y AEETR T R - NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS - PROPERTY IS >30 FROM ALL CURRENT AND EXISTING STRUCTURES, TYP. ol SITE PLAN - PLUMEBING DDUHE@DANABROWNASSOCIATES.COM
v ek 3 ~ls Bz__iton Rouge \ LESS THAN 5FT TO PROPERTY LINE 1 HR (A AND B USE) P01 FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN - WATER & GAS
L ‘ T [ . . = LESS THAN 10FT TO PROPERTY LINE 1 HR (A AND B USE)
RN s " = LESS THAN 30FT TO PROPERTY LINE 0 HR (A AND B USE) P202 FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN - DWV
| '\ #¥dlrake CharlesT— 1077« ‘s Lafayette @A "~—“—)- g GREATER THAN 30FT TO PROPERTY LINE 0 HR (A AND B USE) P301 ROOF PLAN - PLUMBING
e 13 '3 s Sy n — > P401 ENLARGED PLANS - PLUMBING CIVIL ENGINEER K
-~ =Beaumont =4 ‘ o P800 DETALLS - PLUMBING EQUIPMENT QK4, INC Q 4,
PP e & New, |beria 7 BUILDING ENEVELOPE P801 DETALLS - PLUMBING FIXTURE e
A ,.._/E)O'r e \\. REQUIREMENTS (PERSCRIPTIVE, PER IECC 2021) P90 SCHEDULES - PLUMBING 9920 CORPORATE CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 1200 ===~
) : & MECHANICAL
p - o CLIMATE ZONE: 2A LOUISVILLE, KY 40223
iy = RO0F: 225 (] M.000 SYMBOLS, LEGENDS, AND ABBREVIATIONS - MECHANICAL
= METAL FRAMED: R-13 & R-5 C1/U-0.077 M.301 FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN - DUCTWORK 502.585.222)
3 SLAB ON GRADE: NO REQUIREMENT M.501 ROOF PLAN - MECHANICAL
o FLOOR/CEILING N/A M.700 CONTROLS - MECHANICAL MASON MEREDITH
M.800 DETAILS - MECHANICAL MMEREDITH@QK4.COM
OPAQUE DOORS M.801 DETAILS - MECHANICAL
Q‘V?I'I“,@;‘GQGING Egéi M.802 DETAILS - PIPE HANGER
: LOCATIONAL MAP 0 VICINITY MAP 0 | [N TS
& - o FENESTRATION
E ELTON, LA (70532) SITE = 30.52438°N, 92.71456W FIXED U-0.46 PROVIDED U-0.24 E000 SYMBOLS, LEGENDS, AND ABBREVIATIONS - ELECTRICAL FOOD SERVICE
3 TRUE & TRUE & OPERABLE U-0.60 E100 SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL MOYNAN CONSULTING, LLC [\ o i
S PROJECT PROJECT ENTRY DOORS U-0.77 PROVIDED U-0.77 E201 FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LIGHTING 101 KRAMER CT
3 NORTH NORTH SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT 301 FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN - POWER COVER SHEET
3 02 <FF <05 % 85% ¥ E“; PROVIDED 0.2 Eﬁ% 0 % E401 FIRST FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN - MECHANICAL POWER MANDEVILLE, LA 70471
(e} < <
g : : : : ' : E501 ROOF PLAN - ELECTRICAL
5 PF > 0.5 0.40 (SEW) 0.40 (N)  PROVIDED 0.25 (SEW) 0.35 (N
E (SEW) 040 (N) (SEW) 035 () E601 ENLARGED PLANS - ELECTRICAL 985.674.5710
2 MATERIAL -
S MAX. PERMEABILTY 0.004 cfmy/sf UNDER A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.3 INCH WATER GAUGE E900 SCHEDULES - ELECTRICAL TRIPP@MOYNANCONSULTING.COM
= WHEN TESTED PER ASTM E 2178 TECHNOLOGY
% ASSEMBIES T0.01 TECHNOLOGY COVER SHEET / INDEX / LEGEND
£ WHER TESTED PR AGTM E 2357, ASTH 677, ORASTHE DS R oo TL1 OVERALL CONSTRUCTION PN - TECHNOLOGY
3 ' ' T2.01 OVERALL CONSTRUCTION PLAN - ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY
= T3.01 HORIZONTAL CABLING ELEVATION PLAN
8 . T3.02 TECHNOLOGY CABLING DETAIL PLANS
[a) '
3 DEFFERRED SUBMITTALS Tl OF EVLARGED PLALS
Q
3 DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER-OF-RECORD, WHO SHALL no SECURITY DOOR ELEVATION PLANS
2 REVIEW THEM AND FORWARD THEM TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION WITH NOTATION THAT THEY HAVE .02 SECURITY CAMERA DETAIL PLANS
BEEN REVIEWED AND HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING OR 15.03 SECURITY CABLING DETAILL PLANS
STRUCTURE. THE DEFERRED ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE T6.00 OVERALL AV ENLARGED PLANS
S BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. T6.01 STUDY / HUDDLE ROOM AV ENLARGEMENTS
3 T6.02 BREAKROOM AV ENLARGEMENTS
! L. FIRE ALARM PLANS T6.03 EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE AV ENLARGEMENTS ARCHITECT
= 2. SIGNAGE PACKAGE/SUBMITTAL T6.04 COMPUTER CLASSROOM AV ENLARGEMENTS LIC#:
N 76.05 LARGE CLASSROMS AV ENLARGEMENTS Proj £ 240002607000  Reviewed By
> T6.06 ACTIVITY CRAFT ROOM AV ENLARGEMENTS
[ |
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— GENERAL NOTES N E L So N

THESE ABBREVIATIONS ARE BASED ON STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS THAT ARE USED IN CONSTRUCTION. HOWEVER, ALL ABBREVIATIONS MUST BE REVIEWED IN CONTEXT AND FINAL INTERPRETATION IS BY THE ARCHITECT. NOT ALL ABBREVIATIONS THAT ARE LISTED ARE USED IN THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

. Key Name | Full Word Key Name | Full Word Key Name Full Word Key Name | Full Word 1. THE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE AND OTHER ORDINANCES, CODES AND REGULATIONS LISTED IN 21, OF THE INEVITABLE WASTE THAT IS GENERATED, AS MANY OF THE WASTE MATERIALS AS ECONOMICALLY FEASIBLE 43, THE PRESENCE OF A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ARCHITECT ON THE JOB SITE DOES NOT IMPLY CONCURRENCE WITH OR Nelco Architecture, Inc.
_gg THE SPECIFICATIONS OR ON THE DRAWINGS, AND REQUIRED BY LOCAL BUILDING AUTHORITIES. THE GOVERNING CODES, RULES SHALL BE REUSED, SALVAGED, OR RECYCLED. WASTE DISPOSAL IN LANDFILLS SHALL BE MINIMIZED. CONTRACTOR SHALL THE APPROVAL OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, ALL
g . : INCHES 1S ASTEN VoV MOVABLE 5 SYsTEN AND REGULATIONS ARE COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS "THE CODE." THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY INCONSISTENCIES, COORDINATE WASTE MATERIALS HANDLING AND SEPARATION FOR ALL TRADES. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SPECIFIC ITEMS FOR WHICH ARCHITECT'S REVIEW IS REQUIRED.
52 . P0UND OR NUMBER 5 AT AR VR MOISTURE RESISTANT CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS DISCOVERED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR INTERPRETATION PRIOR TO PERFORMING THE WORK. SEPARATION, HANDLING, TRANSPORTATION, RECYCLING, SALVAGE, AND LANDFILLING FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND WASTE
Ll MATERIALS. RECYCLABLE MATERIALS CAN BE COMMINGLED IN DUMPSTERS ON-SITE AS LONG AS PROVISION IS MADE 44, UPON SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A "PUNCHLIST" OF CORRECTIONS AND
zg” @ AND FC8 FIBER-CEMENT BOARD MRT MOISTURE RESISTANCE TREATED T TREAD(S) 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUB-CONTRACTORS' RECEIPT OF COMPLETE SETS OF THESE FOR HAULING TO A TRANSFER STATION WHERE SEPARATION WILL OCCUR. TRANSFER STATION MUST PROVIDE UNSATISFACTORY AND/OR INCOMPLETE WORK FOR REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT.
2= ‘ FOOT (FEET) FD FLOOR DRAIN MTD MOUNTED T88 TOP & BOTTOM DOCUMENTS, AS WELL AS ALL FUTURE ADDENDA, BULLETINS, FIELD DIRECTIVES AND CHANGE ORDERS. DOCUMENTATION REPORT TYPES OF MATERIALS SEPARATED BY LOAD AND PERCENTAGE OF EACH LOAD. FINAL 100 S. Independence Mall West
Bk ) EXISTING FDN FOUNDATION MTL METAL T8G TONGUE & GROOVE DESTINATION OF SORTED MATERIALS MUST ALSO BE REPORTED. 45, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AT THE SITE, ONE RECORD COPY OF ALL DRAWINGS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS AND Suite :500
£g 356 FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MULL MULLION T8 TOWEL BAR, TACK BOARD, THROUGH BOLT 3. ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT SUBMITTAL SERVICE SAMPLES ON WHICH TO RECORD ALL CHANGES DURING CONSTRUCTION. ACCESS TO THESE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR . _
360 FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MULT MULTIPLE TC TOP OF CURB A ALLDOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED FOR PURPOSES OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT ARE TO BE IN ELECTRONIC (PDF) DIVERSION GOALS: A DESIRED 50% OF TOTAL PROJECT WASTE SHALL BE DIVERTED FROM LANDFILL. THE FOLLOWING THE USE OF ALL TRADES, CLIENT REPRESENTATIVES AND THE ARCHITECT, DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. Philadelphia, PA 19106
< ANGLE F FINISHED FLOOR MWK MILLWORK THL TELEPHONE FORMAT, AS APPROPRIATE TO THE DOCUMENT, AND TRANSMITTED VIA AN INTERNET-BASED SUBMITTAL SERVICE WASTE CATEGORIES, AT A MINIMUM, SHALL BE DIVERTED FROM LANDFILL. Phone: (215) 925-6562
e o e FURNTTURE, FIXTURES & EQUIPVENT TEMP TEMPERED, TEVPERATURE (NEWFORMA HOSTED ON THE ARCHITECT'S SERVER) THAT RECEIVES, LOGS AND STORES DOCUMENTS, PROVIDES 46, DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, ACTUAL LOCATIONS SHALL BE INDICATED TO SCALE IN RED INK ON THE
' ' ELECTRONIC STAMPING AND SIGNATURES, AND NOTIFIES ADDRESSEES VIA EMAIL. a. CLEAN DIMENSIONED WOOD, PALLET WOOD OWNERS RECORD DRAWINGS FOR ALL RUNS OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK INCLUDING CONCEALED WORK WWW.NELSONWORLDWIDE.COM
a CENTERLINE FFS FACE OF FINISHED SURFACE N NORTH TER TERRACE, TERRAZZO b PLYWOOD, OSB, AND PARTICLEBOARD WHICH DEVIATES FROM THE DRAWINGS. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL PUNCHLIST ITEMS, THIS
FGL FIBERGLASS N/A NOT APPLICABLE THK THICK a.  BESIDES SUBMITTALS FOR REVIEW, INFORMATION, AND CLOSEOUT, THIS PROCEDURE APPLIES TO REQUESTS FOR ¢ CONCRETE INFORMATION SHALL BE NEATLY TRANSFERRED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO A SET OF DRAWINGS, WHICH SHALL BE DESIGN ARCHITECT
AIC AIR CONDITIONING FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET NAT NATURAL T TOILET INFORMATION (RFIS), PROGRESS DOCUMENTATION, CONTRACT MODIFICATION DOCUMENTS (E.G. SUPPLEMENTARY d.  CARDBOARD, PAPER, PACKAGING MARKED "AS BUILT SET" AND COPIES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO BOTH THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT. WITHIN THREE s L TNDIGENOUS PLANNING
AD ATTIC ACCESS DOOR FIN FINISH(ED) NEC NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE T0C TOP OF CONCRETE INSTRUCTIONS, CHANGE PROPOSALS, CHANGE ORDERS), APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT, FIELD REPORTS AND e, METALS (3) WEEKS (15 BUSINESS DAYS) OF THE RECEIPT OF THE "AS BUILT SET." APPROVAL FOR FINAL PAYMENT TO THE 10 8 VAN STREET, 101
e AAP ATTIC ACCESS PANEL FIXT FIXTURE NEO NEOPRENE ToP TOP OF PLATE MEETING MINUTES, CONTRACTOR'S CORRECTION PUNCHLIST, AND ANY OTHER DOCUMENT ANY PARTICIPANT f. GYPSUM DRYWALL (UNPAINTED) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE GRANTED OR REASONABLE CAUSE SHOWN WHY SUCH APPROVAL HAS BEEN DENIED. 612-819-6966
. i ANCHOR BOLT £ FLOOR JOIST NC NOTIN CONTRACT ToW TOP OF WALL WISHES TO HACE ART OF THE PROJECT RECORE. ﬁ ﬁg&uTsnc e 47. PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSEMBLE AND FURNISH THE CLIENT A COMPLETE i eon oo
S > ' ' / NELSON WORLDWIDE
25 AV ABOVE FLASH FLASHING NOor# |NUMBER L TOP OF PAVEMENT b.  CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT ARE REQUIRED TO USE THIS SERVICE. i GLASS SET OF MANUFACTURERS' CATALOG, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS, START-UP CHECK LISTS, MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS 901 5 MARQUETTE AVE NELSON
3 ACOUS  |ACOUSTICAL FIR FLOOR NOM NOMINAL TPH TOILET PAPER HOLDER i PLASTICS AND SIMILAR DATA, AS WELL AS ALL GUARANTEE(S) FOR ALL EQUIPMENT AND OPERABLE DEVICES FURNISHED OR SUITE 2850
g ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE FLUOR FLUORESCENT NR NOISE REDUCTION TRTD TREATED . ITISCONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SUBMIT DOCUMENTS IN ALLOWABLE FORMAT. k. CARPET AND PAD INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT, AND SHALL ORIENT AND INSTRUCT THE PERSONNEL 6126386324
2% AD AREA DRAIN, ACOUSTIC DIMENSIONS FOB FACE OF BRICK NRC NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT TS TUBULAR STEEL . BEVERAGE CONTAINERS DESIGNATED BY THE CLIENT IN THE OPERATION OF ALL SUCH EQUIPMENT. CONSTRUCTION ADMIN ARCHITECTURAL REP
g9 ADA AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT FOC FACE OF CONCRETE NS NON-SLIP v TELEVISION d. ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS WILL BE PERMITTED TO USE THE SERVICE AT NO EXTRA CHARGE. MIA KAPLAN STUDIO
Pz ADD ADDENDUM, ADDITION FOF FACE OF FINISH NTS NOT TO SCALE - TYPICAL 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL ARRANGEMENTS, MAINTAIN AND PAY ALL COSTS FOR TEMPORARY WATER, PLUMBING, 48, THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE PREMISE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR LEAD PAINT OR OTHER POTENTIALLY IAEST AL NS N K%
: ADJ ADJUSTABLE, ADJUSTMENT Fon FRONT OF HOUSE e.  USERS OF THE SERVICE NEED AN EMAIL ADDRESS, INTERNET ACCESS, AND PDF REVIEW SOFTWARE THAT INCLUDES POWER, LIGHTING, HEATING OR VENTILATION REQUIRED TO PROPERLY CONDUCT THE WORK. HAZARDOUS MATERIALS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE ALL APPROPRIATE PRECAUTIONS IN THE CARRYING OUT OF ALL .
¢ 00 AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR 05 ACE OF STUD o OVERALL 0c UNDER COUNTER ABILITY TO MARK UP AND APPLY ELECTRONIC STAMPS (SUCH AS ADOBE ACROBAT, WWW.ADOBE.COM, OR CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WHICH MIGHT DISTURB SUCH MATERIALS. EPE ENCINEERING
e ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR > REPACE o OVERHEAD m UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES. TNC. BLUEBEAM PDF REVU, WWW.BLUEBEAM.COM). 23. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS; WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN. SHOULD ANY DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES BE WINDWARD ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS,
' ENCOUNTERED, CLARIFICATIONS SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE OFFICE OF THE ARCHITECT. 49, ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL CARRY PROPERTY DAMAGE AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE AS REQUIRED BY ANY :
AGGR AGGREGATE FPRF FIREPROOF 0/0 OUT T0 OUT UNF UNFINISHED f. PAPER DOCUMENT TRANSMITTALS WILL NOT BE REVIEWED GOVERNING AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION AND COMPLYING WITH STATUTORY RE SO HRTTEAE INDWARD
. . QUIREMENTS FOR DISABILITY AND ST 50
ALT ALTERNATE R FIRE RATED 0BS OBSCURE UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 24, LARGE SCALE DETAILS SHALL GOVERN OVER SMALLER SCALE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS. WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION. 972.934.6440
ALUM ALUMINUM FRIG REFRIGERATOR oc ON CENTER R URINAL . ALL OTHER SPECIFIED SUBMITTAL AND DOCUMENT TRANSMISSION PROCEDURES APPLY, EXCEPT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
AMSMV | ADHERED MANUFACTURED STONE MASONRY VENEER FRMG FRAMING oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER UTIL UTILITY THAT ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY TO SAMPLES OR COLOR SELECTION CHARTS. 25, INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS PER MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS. ANY DIFFICULTIES ARE TO BE MARAIS CONSULTANTS
AOR AREA OF REFUGE FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED OF/CI OWNER FURNISHED/ CONTRACTOR INSTALLED REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. 1813 BARONNE ST. MARAIS
AP ACCESS PANEL FS FULL SIZE OF/O1 OWNER FURNISHED/ OWNER INSTALLED VAR VARIES, VARIABLE, VARIOUS h. THIS SERVICE IS AVAILABLE AT NO CHARGE FOR THE CONTRACTOR TO TRANSMIT SUBMITTALS AND T
ROr | APPROXIMATE = 00T OR FEET oFF OFFICE e VINVL COMPOSITION TILE RFIS AND IS SOLELY INTENDED FOR ARCHITECT'S RECEIPT AND DISTRIBUTION PURPOSES ONLY. NO DOCUMENTS 26.  THE CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL WARRANTEE ALL WORK PERFORMED BY HIM DIRECTLY FOR A 350,
WILL BE STORED FOR TEAM RETRIEVAL ON THIS SITE. MINIMUM PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT. ALL DEFECTS OCCURRING IN THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL FURN FURNISH(ING), FURNITURE OPNG OPENING VEST VESTIBULE B. PROJECT CLOSEOUT: ARCHITECT WILL DETERMINE WHEN TO TERMINATE THE SERVICE FOR THE PROJECT. 1836 VALENCE STREET DANAABRhW[\Ic
ASB ASBESTOS FURR FURRING OPP OPPOSITE VIF VERIFY IN FIELD 27. THE CLIENT, ARCHITECT, CONSULTANTS AND ALL INSPECTORS FROM PERTINENT AGENCIES SHALL BE PERMITTED ACCESS e AT
ASPH ASPHALT FUT FUTURE 0SB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD VoL VOLUME C.  PROJECT CLOSEOUT: CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ARCHIVE COPIES OF FILES FOR OWNER AND TO THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS. L ENGINEER
FWC FABRIC WALL COVERING VP VINYL PLANK ARCHITECT. QK4, INC.
BATH BATHROOM oA PANTRY ™ VINYL WALL COVERING 28.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO EXECUTE ALL WORK, EXCEPT 0 CORPURATE CANPUS DRIV, SUITE 1200
D 30D @ AGE R PARALLEL 4, BIDDERS, BEFORE SUBMITTING PROPOSALS, SHALL VISIT AND CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE AREA AFFECTED BY THE WORK TO WHERE NOTED AS NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC). LOUISVILLE, KY 40223
FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE DIFFICULTIES THAT WILL AFFECT THE EXECUTION OF THE 502.585.2222
BEL BELOW GALV GALVANIZED PAV PAVEMENT w WEST, WIDE, WIDTH, WASHER WORK. SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL WILL BE CONSTRUED AS EVIDENCE THAT SUCH AN EXAMINATION HAS BEEN MADE, AND LATER 29 MINOR DETAILS NOT SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT NECESSARY FOR PROPER CONSTRUCTION OF ANY PART OF THE WORK, FOOD SERVICE
BITUM BITUMINOUS GB GRAB BAR PB PARTICLE BOARD W/ WITH CLAIMS WILL NOT BE RECOGNIZED FOR EXTRA LABOR, EQUIPMENT, OR MATERIALS, REQUIRED BECAUSE OF DIFFICULTIES SHALL BE INCLUDED AS IF THEY WERE INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON. WHERE THE MOYNAN CONSULTING, LLC
BLDG BUILDING GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT w/D WASHER / DRYER ENCOUNTERED WHICH COULD HAVE BEEN REASONABLY FORESEEN HAD SUCH AN EXAMINATION BEEN MADE. THE GENERAL CONTRACT, CONSTRUCTION NOTES OR DRAWINGS CALL FOR ANY WORK OF A MORE STRINGENT NATURE THAN THAT 101 KRAMER CT omcomtisic
BLK BLOCK GDR GUARD RAIL PED PEDESTAL, PEDESTRIAN W/o WITHOUT CONTRACTOR SHALL VERTFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE AND REPORT ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING CODE, OR ANY OTHER ENTITY HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK, THE WORK OF THE MANDEVILLE, LA 70471
BLKG BLOCKING GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT PERF PERFORATE(D) we WATER CLOSET AND/OR UNUSUAL CONDITIONS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FINALIZING BIDS OR COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION. MORE STRINGENT NATURE CALLED SHALL BE FURNISHED IN ALL CASES. 678510
o oERH o GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT PERIN PERINETER WD Woop 5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE KNOWN ANY AND ALL LIMITATIONS, EXCLUSIONS, OR MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROJECT 30.  FOR ALL MATERIALS PURCHASED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH MATERIALS WHICH YIELD THE HIGHEST PERCENT OF
ggF Eg’:ﬁgmf SOOTING EIF RC g;’iii;g:g f;éEFORCED CONCRETE ';EEP if\img ICOLAR aEW mgi\LNAN = DURING THE BID SELECTIONS PERIOD. ANY AND ALL LIMITATIONS, EXCLUSIONS, OR MODIFICATIONS NOT ITEMIZED IN THE BID PRE-CONSUMER (POST-INDUSTRIAL) AND POST-CONSUMER RECYCLED AND BIO-BAESED CONTENT. THE CONTRACTOR
PROPOSAL DOCUMENTS ARE PRESUMED "INCLUDED", IN WHICH CASE NO ADDITIONAL MONIES WILL BE ALLOCATED FOR THIS SHALL FURNISH THESE MATERIALS WITHIN THE PARAMETERS OF THE BUDGET AND SHALL NOT PURCHASE ANY COST-
BOH BACK OF HOUSE GL GLASS, GLAZED, GLAZING PL PLATE WGL WIRED GLASS WORK. ADDING MATERTAL OR PAY A PREMIUM (MORE THAN FAIR MARKET VALUE) WITHOUT PROJECT MANAGER AND OWNER
BOP BOTTOM OF PLATE GND GROUND PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE WH WATER HEATER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND APPROVAL.
BOT BOTTOM GOVT GOVERNMENT PLAS PLASTER Wi WROUGHT IRON 6. THE AIA STANDARD DOCUMENT "A201" TITLED "GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION" SHALL BE
BOW BOTTOM OF WALL GR GRADE PLBG PLUMBING WIC WALK IN CLOSET CONSIDERED PART OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THIS WORK. 31, WHERE POSSIBLE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH MATERIALS MANUFACTURED WITHIN A 500 MILE RADIUS OF THE
BPL BEARING PLATE GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT WP WATERPROOF(ING) PROJECT SITE WHERE AVAILABLE, WITHIN BUDGET, WITHIN FAIR MARKET VALUE AND DO NOT PRESENT RISK TO THE
" SEDROON P B |GYPSUM BOARD oW IpLYwooD R WATER RESISTANT, WASTE RECEPTACLE 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF PROJECT SCHEDULE. DRAWING TITLES
G SEARING L AL R WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY
CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PUBLIC PROTECTION, AS 32, FORALL NEW WOOD PRODUCTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PARTICLE BOARD, MDF, PLYWOOD, 0SB AND WOOD DETALL NUMBER
BRK BRICK H HIGH PR PAIR WS WEAHTERSTRIPPING NECESSARY AND REQUIRED BY GOVERNING AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION, UNTIL CLIENT ACCEPTANCE OF THE PREMISES. DOORS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH MATERIALS THAT CONTAIN NO ADDED UREA-FORMADALHYDE.
BSMT BASEMENT HB HOSE BIB PRCST PRE-CAST WSCT WAINSCOT DETAILS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN. MINOR MODIFICATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO SUIT VIEWTITLE
BUR BUILT-UP ROOFING HC HANDICAP, HOLLOW CORE PREFAB | PREFABRICATED wr WEIGHT 8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROVISION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL BRACING, SHORING, FIELD CONDITIONS. REQUIRED MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE WORK. 1”7 View Namé
HCW HOLLOW WOOD CORE PREFIN PREFINISHED ENCLOSURES, BARRIERS OR SCAFFOLDING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SAFE WORKING ENVIRONMENT AS DICTATED BY SITE P
B CABINET HD HEAVY DUTY PREP PREPARATION D YARD CONDITIONS AND THE PROGRESS OF WORK. 33, DETAILS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN. MINOR MODIFICATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO SUIT 1/8" =10
= CATCH BASIN HOR HEADER PROD PRODLICTION 9. DURING THE ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, ALL EXITS, EXIT LIGHTING, FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES AND ALARMS SHALL BE FELD CONDITIONS- REQUIRED MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE CLLDED AS PART OF THE YIORE PRAWING SCALE
CEM CEMENT FDW HARDWARE PRO) PROJECT(OR), PROJECTION CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAINED IN CONFORMANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING CODE AND OTHER GOVERNING ENTITY REQUIREMENTS. 34, ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER BY MECHANICS AND TRADESPERSONS SKILLED IN THEIR DRAWING SHEET
CER CERAMIC HM HOLLOW METAL PS PROJECTION SCREEN UNO, ALL EXISTING, SERVICES AND DEVICES SHALL REMAIN ACTIVE. RESPECTIVE TRADES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST TRADE PRACTICES.
CF CUBIC FOOT HO HOLD OPEN PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT VIEW MARKERS
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE HORIZ HORIZONTAL psl POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH 10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE PROPERTY OF THE CLIENT AND THE BUILDING OWNER. INCLUDING, BUT IS NOT LIMITED 35, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE AVAILABILITY AND DELIVERY TIMES FOR ALL SPECIFIED MATERIALS &
6 CORNER GUARD HP HIGH POINT PT PRESSURE TREATED TO, WINDOWS, FLOOR AND CEILING FINISHES, PUBLIC TOILETS, ELEVATORS, DOORS & BUCKS, ELECTRICAL AND AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK UPON RECEIPT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. SHOULD THE DRAWING NUMBER (TYP)
CH COAT HOOK HR HOUR, HANDRAIL PTD PAINTED, PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER EQUIPMENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ADJOINING PROPERTY. DAMAGE CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S WORK OR AVAILABILITY OF SPECIFIED ITEMS POSE A DELAY TO THE ON-TIME COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE CONTRACTOR viREFERENCE TYPE (SIM, OH)
a CAST IRON HT HEIGHT PTDR COMBO. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER & RECEPTACLE WORKMEN MUST BE MADE GOOD, IN A TIMELY FASHION. PATCHING AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND PROPOSE AN EQUIVALENT SUBSTITUTION TO BE REVIEWED BY THE Ref I COUSHATTA TRIBE OF LOUISIANA
R
a CENTERLINE, CLEARANCE HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING PR PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND BACK CHARGED ACCORDINGLY. 3. SUBSTITUTION OF ALL EQUALS SHALL BE ONLY AS APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. WHERE THE TERM "OR EQUAL" IS USED R
ClG CEILING HW HOT WATER il POLYVINYL CHLORIDE THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE THE SOLE JUDGE OF EQUALITY BASED UPON THE INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE DRAWING SHEET (TYP) COUSHATTA TRIBE - EDUCATION
CLKG CAULKING HWD HARDWOOD PWR POWER 11, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDENTIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS AND CONTRACTOR. SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE ACCEPTED IN WRITING BEFORE THEY MAY BE USED. Ref BUILDING
CLOS CLOSET HWH HOT WATER HEATER DEMANDS FOR THE DAMAGE TO THE PROPERTY OF ANY PERSON, FIRM OR INDIVIDUAL OR FOR PERSONAL INJURIES (INCLUDING A\ I WALL SECTION MARKER
CIR CLEAR(ANCE) QT QUARRY TILE DEATH) ARISING OUT OF, OR SUFFERED WHILE ENGAGED IN, OR CAUSED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, BY THE EXECUTION OF THE 37, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE SUBMITTALS FOR REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT, FOR ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT Tl 1950 CC BEL RD
CMT CERAMIC MOSAIC TILE IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE QTR QUARTER WORK; THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WELL AND TRULY DEFEND THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AND SHALL PAY ALL MONIES AWARDED SPECIFIED. IF THE CONTRACTOR, THE OWNER, OR THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE SUBSTITUTES A MATERIAL, METHOD ELTON. LA 70532
MU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT D INSIDE DIAMETER QrY QUANTITY FOR SUCH DAMAGES OR INJURIES (INCLUDING DEATH), ALL COSTS INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES SUSTAINED, AND SHALL OBTAIN A OF ATTACHMENT, REVISES A CONSTRUCTION DETAIL, OR IN ANY WAY ALTERS THE WORK SUCH THAT IT NO LONGER ’
QTR COUNTRR I INCH D QDR FULL ACQUAINTANCE AND RELEASE IN FAVOR OF THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT, UNLESS SUCH LIABILITY RESULTS SOLELY FROM THE CONFORMS TO THESE DOCUMENTS, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE OF THE ARCHITECT, SUCH ACTION WILL Ref
NEGLIGENCE OF THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, ITS AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES. RELIEVE THE ARCHITECT OF ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, AESTHETIC 1N DETAIL SECTION MARKER — e
0 CASED OPENING, CLEAN OUT INGL INCLUDE, INCLUDING CONSEQUENCES, SUBSEQUENT FAILURE(S) AND PERSONAL OR PROPERTY DAMAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO THIS CHANGE. Al0L BID SET 108
coL COLUMN IND INDUSTRIAL R RISER, RISE 12 THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK, NOR FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF o
CONC CONCRETE INFO INFORMATION RA RETURN AIR CONSTRUCTION CHOSEN BY THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUB-CONTRACTORS, NOR SHALL THE ARCHITECT GUARANTEE THE 38, REVIEW OF A SPECIFIC ITEM SHALL NOT INCLUDE REVIEW OF AN ASSEMBLY OF WHICH THE ITEM IS A COMPONENT.
CONN CONNECTION INSUL INSULATION, INSULATE RAD RADIUS PERFORMANCE OF THEIR CONTRACTS. REFERENCE TYPE (SIM, OF)
CONST CONSTRUCTION INT INTERIOR, INTERNAL RB RUBBER BASE 39.  SUBMITTALS THAT CONTAIN EXCESSIVE ERRORS OR ARE INCOMPLETE OR INADEQUATE MAY BE RETURNED WITHOUT !
CONT CONTINUOUS N INVERT RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 13.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM DAILY CLEANING OF THE JOB SITE DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD AND SHALL PROTECT ACTION. COSTS INCURRED FOR THE RESULTANT DELAYS WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. Ref _~——DRAWING NUMBER
CORR CORRIDOR. CORRUGATED D R00F DRAIN FINISHED WORK FROM DAMAGE. IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO TENANT OCCUPANCY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM FINAL _
: CLEANING OF THE WORK AREA INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WET WIPING OF FURNITURE, AND CASEWORK, WASHING AND 40.  REVIEW OF SUBMITTALS SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF OBLIGATIONS OR RESPONSIBILITIES FOR DEVIATIONS & “ EXTERIOR ELEVATION MARKER
il CARPET ] JOIST REBAR REINFORCING BAR WAXING OF VCT FLOORING AND THE VACUUMING OF CARPET. ALL CLEANING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, UNLESS THE ARCHITECT IS NOTIFIED AND SPECIFICALLY “
R CHAIR RAILL JAN JANITOR REC RECESSED RECOMMENDATIONS. APPROVES OF, THE DEVIATIONS AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION. =
CRS COLD ROLLED STEEL icT JUNCTION RECPT RECEPTION, RECEPTACLE DRAWING SHEET
CSMT CASEMENT 15T J0IST REF. REFRIGERATOR 14, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE WORK OF ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND SHALL PERFORM SUCH 41, REVIEW OF SUBMITTALS SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR'S OBLIGATION FOR COORDINATION NOR WAIVE REf et
T CERAMIC TILE T JOINT REF: REFER T0, REFERENCE MISCELLANEOUS WORK AS MAY BE NECESSARY FOR THEM TO COMPLETE THEIR WORK. IT IS EXPECTED THAT THE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS AND OMISSIONS IN THE SUBMITTALS, INCLUDING "FIELD MEASURE." - -~ DRAWING NUMBER
R CENTER, COUNTER RENF | REINFORGED SHALL ALSO CLOSELY COORDINATE THE WORK WITH THAT OF ALL OTHER VENDORS RETAINED BY THE CLIENT TO ASSURE THAT ALL 2 (1,7 DRAWING DIRECTION INTERIOR ELEVATION MARKER
o COUNTERSUNK O NOCKOOWN REPRO REPRODUCE. REPRODUCTION SCHEDULES ARE MET AND THAT WORK PROCEEDS WITHOUT DELAY. 4. CHANGES IN THE SCOPE OF WORK OR IN CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, WHETHER DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS OR OMISSIONS 4101 5
a CURTAIN VALL T CTCHEN REQD REQUIRED ’ BY THE CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT OR OWNER, SHALL BE DOCUMENTED BY THE ARCHITECT AND APPROVED, PRIOR TO \
15, WITHIN ONE (1) WEEK (5 BUSINESS DAYS), OF THE AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT, PRIOR TO MOBILIZATION FOR ANY WORK, THE EXECUTION. Ref DRAWING SHEET
cY CUBIC YARD KO KNOCKOUT RESIL RESILIENT CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE SHOWING CHRONOLOGICALLY THE PHASES OF THE WORK, AND ALL
KP KICK PLATE RET RETURN RELATED WORK FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. THIS SCHEDULE SHALL INDICATE ALL ORDERING LFAD TIMES, LENGTH OF 43, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY AT TIMES INDICATE A BRAND NAME SPECIFIYING OR IDENTIFYING EQUIPMENT OR
D DRYER, DISPOSAL REV REVISE, REVISION TIME FOR EACH PHASE, ITS START AND COMPLETION, WITH A PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE. AT SUCH OCCURRENCES CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SAID BRAND OR EQUAL UPON APPROVAL EE?%’FV{IENN%EL%@EEERSIM o
DB DECIBEL L LENGTH, LONG RGTR REGISTER VIA SUBSTITUTION REQUEST TO THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT DURING THE BID PROCESS. P /@,,,,E,:,l
DBL DOUBLE LA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT RH RIGHT HAND 16. CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL ATTEND JOB MEETINGS REQUIRED BY THIS CONTRACT. Ref J‘ \\‘
BEL"TO BEE:;TI;ENT ai mggifow Eg ESSEH OPENING 17 CREATE AND IMPLEMENT AN EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN FOR ALL SITE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED - | DETAIL CALLOUT
WITH THE PROJECT. THE PLAN MUST CONFORM TO THE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2003 EPA . )
DET, OTL __|DETALL LAM LAMINATE(D) ROW RIGHT OF WAY CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT OR LOCAL STANDARDS AND CODES, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. i ***********
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN LAV LAVATORY RS ROD & SHELF VIEW EXTENTS
DH DOUBLE HUNG LBL LABEL RT RIGHT 18.  ALLCOSTS FOR INSPECTIONS AND/OR TESTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, UNO. DRAWING SHEET
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EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, EFFORT OR THE USE OF A

SPECIAL KEY OR LATCH.

EXIT DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL WHEN SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE.

FORCES TO UNLATCH AND OPEN DOORS FOR INTERIOR SWINGING EGRESS DOORS, OTHER THAN FIRE RATED DOORS

SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS.

CORRIDORS SHALL BE MAINTAINED WITH A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 44" AND 7'-6" MINIMUM HEIGHT.

EXIT DOORS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 32" CLEAR WIDTH & MAXIMUM 48" WIDE LEAF. MINIMUM 6'-8" DOOR HEIGHT.

DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE REQUIRED CORRIDOR EXIT WIDTH BY MORE THAN HALF.

EXIT ACCESS HAS BEEN BASED UPON PROGRAMMATIC INFORMATION PROVIDED TO NELSON BY THE INTENDED

OCCUPANT OF THIS SPACE. NELSON SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENCES WHICH MAY

RESULT FROM THE CHANGE OF USE OR OCCUPANT LOAD AFTER PROJECT COMPLETION.

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE SHALL BE REQUIRED PER ABAAS 703 SIGNS. TACTILE SIGNS SHALL BE MATTE FINISH, WITH

CHARACTERS THAT CONTRAST WITH THE BACKGROUND. SUBMIT SIGN SAMPLE TO NELSON FOR APPROVAL.

FINISHES: 1/4" P95 BACKPAINTED ACRYLIC. PAINT: BENJAMIN MOORE CHANTILLY LACE. CHARCOAL GRAY OR

APPROVED EQUAL (ROWMARK) APPLIQUE WITH CLASSIC RASTER BRAILLE. PROVIDE SIGNS AT THE FOLLOWING

LOCATIONS:

A EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD
"EXIT".

B. EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF AN EXIT
ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS,
"EXIT ROUTE".

C. EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM, OR AREA TO A CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY THAT IS
REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS,
"EXIT ROUTE".

D. EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORTZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN WITH THE WORD "TO
EXIT".

SIGNAGE SHALL BE LOCATED AT LATCH SIDE OF SINGLE DOOR AND RIGHT SIDE OF DOUBLE DOORS FROM

DIRECTION OF EGRESS.

EVERY ROOM OR SPACE THAT IS AN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SHALL HAVE A SIGNAGE POSTING THE ROOM CAPACITY.

SIGNAGE & TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL BE LOCATED AT EACH DELAYED EGRESS LOCK READING "PUSH UNTIL ALARM

SOUNDS. DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS."

SIGNAGE AND TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH EXIT DOOR WITH DELAYED EGRESS LOCK, AND SHALL

BE LOCATED ABOVE AND WITHIN 12" OF DOOR EXIT HARDWARE:

- FOR DOORS THAT SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS, THE SIGN SHALL READ "PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS.

DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS."

- FOR DOORS IN THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF EGRESS, THE SIGN SHALL READ "PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS. DOOR

CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS."

FINAL PLACEMENT OF EXIT SIGNS IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND MODIFICATION OF THE CODE COMPLIANCE FIELD

INSPECTOR.

FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS AT COMMON USE SINK AREAS SHALL HAVE CONTROLS THAT ARE

OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST; REQUIRE

MORE THAN 5 LBS OF FORCE TO ACTIVATE, AND BE LEVER OPERATED, PUSH TYPE OR ELECTRONICALLY

CONTROLLED.

CONTRACTOR IS TO ENSURE THE FACILITIY CONFORMS TO ABAAS REQUIREMENTS.

THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT.

GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE SPACES, INCLUDING FLOORS,

WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS AND CURB RAMPS SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING COMPONENTS: WALKING SURFACES

WITH A RUNNING SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:20, DOORWAYS, RAMPS, CURB RAMPS EXCLUDING THE FLARED SIDES,

ELEVATORS, AND PLATFORM LIFTS PER ABAAS 402.

2010 ADA STANDARDS

604 - WATER CLOSETS AND TOILET COMPARTMENTS; 605 - URINALS
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Side Wall Grab Bar at Water Closets
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404 - DOORS, DOORWAYS, AND GATES

FIGURE 404.2.4.1
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Maneuvering Clearances at Manual Swinging Doors and Gates

FIGURE 404.2.4.2
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(k)
latch approach, push side,
door provided with closer

Doorways without Doors or Gates, Sliding Doors, and Folding Doors

(c)
front approach, push side, door
provided with both closer and latch

(

hinge approach, push side

)
latch approach, pull side,
door provided with closer

306 - KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE

FIGURE 306.2
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elevation plan
Knee Clearance
308 - REACH RANGES
FIGURE 308.2.1 FIGURE 308.2.2

Unobstructed Forward Reach

FIGURE 308.3.1

15" min
48" max

= 1| I
LI

34" max

.-_» |
Iil! i

I

10" max

Unobstructed Side Reach

s S

FIGURE 308.3.2

>20"-25" max

Obstructed High Forward Reach

48" max

>10"-24" max

(b)

Obstructed High Side Reach

PLAN VIEW

1

ELEV VIEW

6'-8" TO BTM OF STROBE LENS
4I - 0l|

3| 6||
-2"UNO

/1' -3"UNO

3|

ALIGN DEVICES VERTICALLY WHERE
SHOWN STACKED IN PLAN VIEW

LIFE SAFETY DEVICES-CENTER ABOVE ELEC
DEVICES, SIGNS, OR FEC BELOW, UNO

DOOR LATCH, PANIC DEVICE
WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE, WHERE SCHEDULED

LIGHT SWITCHES, THERMOSTAT
TELECOM, OCCUPANCY SENSOR, FIRE ALARM
CARD READER, DOOR CONTROL DEVICES

DOOR FRAME/WALL OPENING WHERE OCCURS
VOICE/DATA/POWER DEVICES, UNO

LOCATE DEVICES 6" FROM DOOR/WALL OPNG,
OR AS DIMENSIONED, WHERE NOT
DIMENSIONED, LOCATE @ NEAREST MET STUD
FROM LOCATION SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN

/7FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED

2

6" CLEAR OF LARGEST DEVICE, UNO

l | ADA-DEVICE MOUNTING AND ALIGNMENT DIAGRAM

3=t

DESIGN ARCHITECT
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612-819-8968
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
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504.350.2644
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QK4, INC.
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FOOD SERVICE

MOYNAN CONSULTING, LLC

101 KRAMER CT
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i i Quantity System Type & Description Section Section Section
COMCheCk SOftwa re Version COMChec kweb co MCheCk SOftwa re Version COMChec kweb 1 HP-08/CU-08 (Single Zone): # Footing / Foundation Inspection Complies? Comments/Assumptions # Meck I Rough-In Inspection Complies? Comments/Assumptions # Final Inspection Complies? Comments/Assumptions
= g - - - - - gum R . & Req.ID & Req.ID & Req.ID
Enve I ope C O m pl Ia n ce Certlflcate Exte rl o r LI g htl n g Com pl Ian ce Certlfl cate E';;I‘;ttiigsltwe::j:?;pl;ucri:; = 40 kBtu/h C303.2 Slab edge insulation installed per Ccomplies C403.7.4  Exhaust air energy recovery on ClComplies €303.3, Furnished O&M instructions for Hcomplies .
ris — : : - - [FO4]2 manufacturer's instructions. Opoes Not [MES7]'  systems meeting Table C403.7.4(1)  Opoes Not C408.2.5. |systems and equipment to the Opoes Not Nelco Archltectu re Inc
w Proposed Efficiency = 8.50 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 d C403.7.4(2) 2 buildi designated ! '
% g Cooling Mode: [;qpacity = 0 kBtuth, ) . [INot Observable an o ' [ONot Observable [FIL7P r;;;relsngnga\:;?\g or designate: [ONot Observable
EE proposed ffiency 0,50 SEEL, Moo Efiioncy = LL30SEE2 Dot roplicele Dot roplcabe | Dot rpplicble
G§ j i . Y = e J = . C303.2.1 Exterior insulation protected against [lComplies Requirement will be met. C403.7.5 Kitchen exhaust systems comply with [lComplies
2 % Project Information Project Information Fan System: AA36NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes [Fo6lt damage, sunlight. ﬁ1oisture, w?nd, DDuespNgt q [MEL16P  replacomont ot axd conditionzg DDgespNgt C303.3,  Furnished O&M manuals for HVAC Dlcomplies
«n o Energy Code: 2021 IECC E Code: 2021 IECC Fans: landscaping and equipment [INot Ob bl supply air limitations, and satisfy hood CINot Ob bl €408.2.5.  systems within 90 days of system Oboes Not
w E Project Title: Coushatta Tribe - Education Building nergy -oce: . ! e AA36NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 1200 CFM, 0.4 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single maintenance activities. o Ghservavie rating requirements and maximum o servabie g acceptance. [INot Observable
eSS o : Elton. Loisi Project Title: Coushatta Tribe - Education Building fame LHP on b a0 kW ' e P p. 0- 9y : phion: Sing CINot Applicable exhaust rate criteria. CINot Applicable [FI8]? ElNot Anolicabl
: . - - N N " - Ol ICable
2 2 @ Ct:icn?a:enzone. 2aon, ouisiana Project Type: New Construction . 01052 Ins;alled Islab-on-grade |n.5ﬁ|.at|or|\ type Ocomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values. €403.12.1 HVAC ducts and plenums insulated in  LIComplies PP
gE Project Type: New Construction Exterior Lighting Zone 1 (Developed rural area (LZ1)) 1 HP-09/CU-09 (Single Zone): [FO3] an r_:l_-vatye CO“S'SEIEE”; witl I Insu atc;nn Uboes Not 0 accordance with C403.11.1 and Uboes Not C401.3 | A thermal envelope certificate will be [JComplies Requirement will be met.
&< ject Type: Split System Heat Pump speciiications reported in plans an INot Observable C403.12.2 constructed in accordance with CINot Observable [FI58] supplied and completed by an Oboes Not 100 S Independence Ma” West
we Vertical Glazing / Wall Area: 37% Heating Mode: Capacity = 40 kBtu/h, COMcheck reports. ONot Applicable [ME60]?  C403.11.2, verification may need to i approved third party. '
59 Construction Site: o JAgent: Desi /Contractor: Proposed Efficiency = 8.50 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 PP’ occur during Foundation Inspection. UNot Applicable ONot Observable B
- 5 onstruction Site: 'wner/agent: esigner/Contractor: Cooling Mode: Capacity = 36 kBtu/h, C402.2.4 Slab edge insulation depth/length. DCnmpIies See the Envelope Assembilies table for values. Onot Applicable SUIte 500
=Z . . 1950 CC BEL Rd COUSHATTA TRIBE OF LOUISIANA REBECCA MUCHOW Proposed Efficiency = 19.50 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 [FOTP Slab insulation extending away from [pges Not C403.4.1. Heating for vestibules and air curtains [JComplies 4 luminaires in th 0 0 i - b
Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: Elton, Louisiana 70532 NELSON WORLDWIDE Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 building is covered by pavement or [JNot Observable 4 with integral heating include Opoes Not ﬁ::gg]?lo :re‘z‘(;glsos:e tgwrll?i?;lﬁfsilipatti:;ngsd be 1 Dgnmph;es; Requirement will be met. Phllad8|phla PA 19106
1950 CC BEL Rd COUSHATTA TRIBE OF LOUISIANA REBECCA MUCHOW 901 S MARQUETTE AVE Fan System: AA36NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes >= 10 inches of soil. - [ME63?  automatic controls that shut off the Not Ob bl ted and labeled. Seal bet oes o !
Elton, Louisiana 70532 NELSON WORLDWIDE MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55402 Onot Applicable heating system when outdoor air LINo servable rated and labeled. Seal between INot Observable Ph - (215) 925-6562
901 S MARQUETTE AVE 612-638-6324 . temperatures > 45F. Vestibule CINot Applicable interior finish and luminaire housing. ’ one: ( ) -
i T i H Fans: Additional Comments/Assumptions: P CNot Applicable
Additional Efficiency Package(s) MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55402 rmuchow@nelsonww.com AA36NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 1200 CFM, 0.4 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single P B heating and cooling systems - - " - - -
612-638-6324 fan < 1 HP or < 0.80 kW controlled by a thermostat in the C402.5.11 | Operable openings > 40 ft2 will be DCnmlees Exception: Entrance doors located in exterior wall as part of a

rmuchow@nelsonww.com vestibule with heating setpoint <= [FI59]* interlocked with heating and cooling  [Jpoes Not vestibule.
systems to setback setpoint

WWW .NELSONWORLDWIDE.COM

Allowed Exterior Lighting Power 1 ;iPI-%OS/CLtJ-IO :ISintgLe Zone): 60F ?nddcuolingsetpuint >= 80F. - | temperatures within 10 minutes of SNot Observable
o . plit System Heat Pump C404.2.1 Gas-fired water-heating equipment Complies i Not Applicable
Creldoléz.hlot._o Re(#_]lrled 3.4'5 Propose(: 0.0 credit A B . c D E Heating Mode: Capacity = 20 kBtu/h, [ME111]? installed in new buildings: where a ODoes Not opening. " - p.p " " DESIGN ARCHITECT
oo ng”':ggﬁi'ccif:gv I';q“Prr::gnT;:t 1h 5C£$e¢|1it Area/Surface Category Quantity Allowed  Tradable Allowed Watts Proposed Efficiency = 10.00 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 singular piece of water-heating C402-15-8 Weatherseals installed on all loading  [1Complies Exception: Requirement does not apply.
fHiciont fossil fuel waker redi Watts/  Wattage (BXC) Cooling Mode: Capacity = 18 kBtu/h, equipment >= 1,000 kBtu/h serves  JNot Observable [FI37]' ' dock cargo door openings and provide |[Does Not FULL CIRCLE INDIGENOUS PLANNING +
Efficient fossil fuel water heater, 9.0 credit Proposed Efficiency = 17.30 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 ire buildi ici ONot Applicable direct contact along the top and sides
P Yy , Req y the entire building, thermal efficiency b bl
Reduced air infiltration, 1.0 credit ci = i ici = i i f vehicl ked in the d [JNot Observable DESIGN
Reduced lighting power, 14.0 credit Entry canopy 2167 ft2 0.2 Yes 433 Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 >= 92 Et. Where multiple pieces of of vehicles parked in the doorway. CINot Anrlicoble
T Pedestrian and vehicular entrances and exits 51 ft of 14 Yes 714 Fan System: AALBNL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes water-heating equipment serve the . . 0 p-p 219 SE MAIN STREET, #101
w o Plaza area 672 f2 o1 Yes P building with combined rating >= C403.1.1 'HVAC systems anld equipment de§|gn Complies
S Building Area Floor Area ° - Fans: 1,000 kBtu/h, the combined input- [FI50P loads calculated in accordance with  [poes Not 612-819-8968
ES - - - — Parking area 11807 ft2 0.03 Yes 354 AALSNL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 600 CFM, 0.2 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single capacity-weighted-average thermal ANSI/ASHRAE/ACCA Standard 183 or CINot Ob bi
= 1-Community Education (Office) : Nonresidential 10203 Driveway 6092 ft2 0.03 Yes 183 fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW efficiency >= 90 Et. Exclude input by an approved equivalent al o Observabie ARCHITECT OF RECORD
= = 1752 rating of equipment in individual computational procedure Not Applicable
S Total Tradable Watts (a) 1 HP-11/CU-11 (Single Z X g quip! !
ks E Envelope Assemblies Total Allowed Watts = 1752 5 I-'t S] t- :I lntg; one): Eg’te”L“g units and equipment <= 100 C403.3.1 |HVAC systems and equipment Ccomplies NELSON WORLDWIDE
it System Heat Pum . i
23 Total Allowed Supplemental Watts (b) = 350 Hoating Mode: Capacity = 24 kBtufh, 0522 o P Byt S S o [FI27F  capacity does not exceed calculated . [Does Not 901 S MARQUETTE AVE NELSON
l; § Assembly Gross Area Cavity Cont. Proposed Budget U- (a) Wattage tradeoffs are only allowed between tradable areas/surfaces. Proposed Efficiency = 8.50 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 I hlarvzumiani;v}ngir:eb;;rr?cl?nag. evices DDumpl\llei ’ LINot Observable SUITE 2850
za or R-Value R-vValue U-Factor  Factorw (b) A supplemental allowance equal to 350 watts may be applied toward compliance of both non-tradable and tradable Cooling Mode: Capacity = 28 kBturh, [MES3 oes Mo ONot Applicable
S E Perimeter areas/surfaces. Proposed Efficiency = 17.30 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 [INot Observable C403.4.1  Heating and cooling to each zone is _ L1Complies 612-638-6324
Ss _ _ Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00, Required Part Load Efficienclyl= 0.00 ONot Applicable [FI47j3. contml?ed by a the?mostat control. DDuescht
E ; Rgfolgcltr;sn\.lclztllsgeingrggé\é)o%tfelr)ntigllc,Ei;‘i(g:L—é\egidOSgga:d) 15250 - 250 0.039 0.039 Proposed Exterior Lighting Power Fan System: AA24NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes C403.11.3 Refrigerated display cases, walk-in DCompIies Minimum one humidity control device Mot Ob bl CONSTRUCTION ADMIN ARCHITECTURAL REP
w gy . I . - ’ A B c D E i . coolers or walk-in freezers served by '[p Not per installed or bservable MIA KAPLAN STUDIO
S & [Bldg. Use 1 - Community Education] Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/ #of Fixture (CXD) Fans: . ' . ’ C403.11.3 remote compressors and remote oes 1o humidification/dehumidification UNot Applicable
o E Floor: theated Slab-On-Grade, [Bldg. Use 1 - Community 688 o o 0730 0.730 Fixture Fixture Watt. AA24NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 742 CFM, 0.4 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single 1 e condensers ﬁot located in a [INot Observable system. 274 WEST HALL AVENUE
g ] Education] (c) fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW C4'103.ll.3 condensing unit, have fan-powered DNot Applicable C403.4.1. | Heat pump controls prevent Ocomplies SLIDELL, LA 70460
‘8‘, NORTH Entry canopy (2167 ft2): Tradable Wattage 1 HP-12/CU-12 (Single Zone): 2 condensers that comply with Sections 1 supplemental electric resistance heat |[poes Not !
A Ext. Wall: Steel-Framed, 16in. o.c., [Bldg. Use 1 - Community 1919 13.0 50 0077 0.077 LED: B1: Other: 1 21 16 336 Split System Heat P [ME123]® C403.11.3.1 and refrigeration [FI42°  from coming on when not needed. 985-205-1161
= Education] : f : : Hgétingsl\:&e'?apaucri?; = 24 kBtu/h compressor systems that comply with et Obse.rvable
= Window: Metal Frame with Thermal Break: Fixed, Perf. Specs.: m - - 0260 0450 PeﬁEest:anat:d vehicular entrances and exits (51 ft of door width): Tradable Wal:ta'I e ) o - Proposed Ef'“ficiency L 8.50 HSPF2. Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 C403.11.3.2.. [INot Applicable MEPF ENGINEERING
Product ID TBD, SHGC 0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Community - Bl: Other: Cooling Mode: Capacity = 28 kBtu/h, Additional Comments/Assumptions: C403.4.1. | Thermostatic controls have a 5 °F Ocomplies
Education] (b) o . LED: D: Other: 1 9 10 90 Proposed Efficiency = 17.30 SEER?, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 P 2 deadband. Oboes Not WINDWARD ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS,
Door: Insulated Metal, Swinging, [Bldg. Use 1 - Community 23 — — 0430 0.370 Plaza area (672 ft2): Tradable Wattage Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00, Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 [EE] CINot Observable b4uC5 MARQUETTE AVE A
Education] . . Fan System: AA24NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes ) INDWARD
. LED: G: Other: 1 45 2 90 [Inot Applicable
Door: Glass (over 50% glazing): Metal Frame, Entrance Door, 43 - - 0260 0.770 : SUITE 2850
Perf. Specs.: Product ID pending ID, SHGC 0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Parking area (11807 ft2): Tradable Wattage Eans: C403.4.1.  Temperature controls have setpoint  [JComplies 972.934.6440
Community Education] (b) LED: F: Other: 1 7 86 602 AAZ4NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 742 CFM, 0.4 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single 3 overlap restrictions. Uboes Not e
. fi 1HP 0.89 kW FI20°
EAST ; I J Bl Driveway (6092 ft2): Tradable Wattage an < or= [l 1 ENOt Observable STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Ext. Wall: Steel-Framed, 16in. o.c., [Bldg. Use 1 - Community 1479 13.0 50 0.077 0.077 LED: F: Other: 1 1 86 86 1 WHP-01/WCU-01 (Single Zone): Not Applicable
Education] LED: F2: Other: 1 1 86 86 9 MARAIS CONSULTANTS
Split Syst Heat P
Window: Metal Frame with Thermal Break: Fixed, Perf. Specs.: 1008 - - 0.260 0.450 Hgflztin!ésl\:cr:ie:ecaapaucri?\? = 9 kBtuh 1813 BARONNE ST. M A R A I S
Product ID TBD, SHGC 0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Community Proposed Efficiency = 13.00 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70113 comsurTANTE
Cooling Mode: Capacity = 6 kBtu/h, ‘ 1 ‘High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medium Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) ‘ ‘ 1 |High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 |Medium Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 |L0w Impact (Tier 3) ‘ | 1 ‘High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medium Impact (Tier 2) | 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) | 504.350.2644 !
Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 T
Data filename: Page lof 23 Data filename: Page  5of 23 Data filename: Page  9of 23 Data filename: Page 13 of 23 Data filename: Page 17of 23 Data filename: Page 2lof 23 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
DANA BROWN & ASSOCIATES Z,
1836 VALENCE STREET DAN;/\A?SRQ??QIII\GIEESY
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70115 i
504.345.2639
CIVIL ENGINEER
Assembly Gross Area Cavity  Cont. Proposed Budget U- Total Tradable Proposed Watls = 1322 Quantity System Type & Description Section : : i : Section ] ) ] Section : ) ) . QK4, INC.
or R-Value R-Value U-Factor Factori Proposed Efficiency = 35.00 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 & R# b Framing / Rough-In Inspection Complies? Comments/Assumptions N R# b Rough-In Electrical | Complies? Comments/Assumptions N R# o Final Inspection Complies? Comments/Assumptions 9920 CORPORATE CAMPUS DRIVE. SUITE 1200 4
Perimeter Exterior Lighting PASSES: Design 37% better than code Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 eq. eq- eq. C CAMPUS , SU
. . - . Fan System: FX06NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes C303.1.3 Fenestration products rated in Ccomplies Exception: Default values are used. C405.2.3. Spaces required to have light- Ccomplies C403.4.2  Each zone equipped with setback Ccomplies LOUISVILLE, KY 40223
Education] (b) Exterior Lighting Compliance [FR12]2  accordance with NFRC certified and as [Ipges Not 1 reduction controls have a manual Opoes Not [FI39 controls using automatic time clock or {[(ppes Not 0258 222’2
. i 1
Door: Glass (over 50% glazing): Metal Frame, Entrance Door, 179 . . 0.260 0.770 Statement Fans: to performance labels or certificates Not Ob bl [EL22] control that allows the occupant to Not Ob: bl programmable control system. Not Ob bl 502.585. /\
Perf. Specs.: Product ID TBD, SHGC 0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Compliance Statement: The proposed exterior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans, FX06NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 420 CFM, 0.1 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single provided. BNOtA Sﬁwzl © reduce the CU""_ECtEd_“th_mg !oad n SNOt A Sﬁwil © BNOtA Sﬁwzl © )
Community Education] (b) specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed exterior lighting systems have been fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW ot Applicable a reasonably uniform illumination ot Applicable ot Applicable FOOD SERVICE
designed to meet the 2021 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and to comply with any applicable (C402.4.3 Vertical fenestration SHGC value. Lcomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values. pattern >= 50 percent. C403.4.2. Automatic Controls: Setback to 55°F |[JComplies
g q ply y app’ )
SEOtlTVI; Il Steel-F d 16i [Bldg. Use 1 - C it mandatory requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist. 1 WHP-02/WCU-02 (Single Zone): [FR10T Opoes Not C405.2.1, Occupancy sensors installed in Clcomplies ; {heat) and 85°F (cool); 7-day clock, 2- [pees Not MOYNAN CONSULTING, LLC
xt. Wall: Steel-Framed, 16in. o.c., . Use 1 - Communi ; i i X Eg
Education] g Y 1854 130 50 0077 0.077 aggttiigsltwe:;::?;pl?c?:; - 12 ket [INot Observable 5405.2.1. ELa;fs;)eonngglricetelizzﬁg;rz::zllggurf;orzg, Opoes Not 5403.4.2. Egglr(l:);cupant override, 10-hour [JNot Observable 101 KRAMER CT Moyman Gonsulfing, LLG
Window: Metal Frame with Thermal Break: Fixed, Perf. Specs.: 468 — — 0.260 0.450 Name - Title Signature Date Proposed Efficiency = 10.00 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 UINot Applicable [EL18]*  rooms, copy/print rooms, LINot Observable [F140P LINot Applicable MANDEVILLE, LA 70471
ProducF ID TBD, SHGC 0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Community Cooling Mode: Capacity = 12 kBtu/h, C402.4.3, Installed vertical fenestration U-factor [JComplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values. lounges/breakrooms, enclosed offices, CINot Applicable 085.674.5710
Education] (b) ) Proposed Efficiency = 20.00 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 C402.4.3. and SHGC consistent with label Opoes Not open plan office areas, restrooms, . . - e
Door: Glass (over 50% glazing): Metal Frame, Entrance Door, 43 — — 0.260 0.770 Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 4 specifications and as reported in plans O b bl storage rooms, locker rooms, C403.4.2. Systems include optimum start Ucomplies
Perf. Specs.: Product ID TBD, SHGC 0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Fan System: HX12NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes [FR8]* and COMcheck reports. Not Observable corridors, warehouse storage areas, 3 controls. Uboes Not
Community Education] (b) CInot Applicable and other spaces <= 300 sqft that are [Fl41p [ONot Observable
WEST Fans: g i enclosed by floor-to-ceiling height ONot Applicable
) X . _ . HX12NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 475 CFM, 0.1 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single C402.4.5 U-factor of opaque swinging and Complies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values. partitions. Reference section language
E;t. ngl. ]Steel Framed, 16in. o.c., [Bldg. Use 1 - Community 1637 130 50 0077 0.077 fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW [FR141?  nonswinging doors associated with the [Jpoes Not C405.2.1.2 for control function in C404.3 Heat traps installed on supply and Ocomplies
_uca ion . . building thermal envelope meets warehouses and section C405.2.1.3 [FI11]13 discharge piping of non-circulating Opboes Not
Window: Metal Frame with Thermal Break: Fixed, Perf. Specs.: 330 — — 0.260 0.450 1 WH-1: requirements. ENOt Observable for open plan office spaces systems. CINot Ob: bl
Product ID TBD, SHGC 0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Community . T : . Not Applicable . ot Observable
Education] (b) Gas Storage Water Heater, Capacity: 100 gallons, Input Rating: 199 kBtu/h w/ Circulation Pump — - plp - - €405.2.1. Occupancy sensors control function in | LJComplies ONot Applicable
o . Proposed Efficiency: 97.00 % Et, Required Efficiency: 80.00 % Et C402.5.1 | The building envelope contains a Clcomplies Requirement will be met. 2 warehouses- In warehouses, the O
Door: Insulated Metal, Swinging, [Bldg. Use 1 - Community 57 — — 0430 0.370 [FR16]*  continuous air barrier that is sealed in [(Jpoes Not [EL19F  lighting in ai'sleways and opén arcas is Does Not C404.4  All piping insulated in accordance with [JComplies
Educaglon] ( 50% glazing): Metal F Ent o an approved manner and either CINot Observable controlled with occupant sensors that [ONot Observable [F125)% section details and Table C403.12.3. [dpoes Not
oor: Glass (over glazing): Metal Frame, Entrance Door, 87 - _— 0.260 0.770 A H constructed or tested in an approved y i iahti CINot Applicabl
Perf. Specs.: Product ID TBD, SHGC 0.25, [Bldg. Use 1 - Mechanical Compliance Statement e e penetratigss VoS ONot Applicable E”?{,“.;Z““"V redq;:’f.]el Iu‘;z%tmg p?[wer]c ot Applicable [CINot Observable
Community Education] (b) Compliance Statement: The proposed mechanical design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans, sealed in an approved manner. w¥1en thzrarrl;‘;rseav:; J:occurgzgg (?rshz [Inot Applicable
(a) Budget U-factors are used for software baseline calculations ONLY, and are not code requirements. spe;lﬂcatlons, and other calculations .Sme'tteq with this permit a?ppllcatlon. The proposed mechanlcgl systems r]ave been C402.5.4 Factory-built fenestration and doors Ccomplies Exception: Field fabricated fenestration assemblies. occupant sensors control lighting in C404.6.1 Controls are installed that limit the Ucomplies
i I . N . . designed to meet the 2021 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and to comply with any applicable 3 : . p : [FI12]? operation of a recirculation pum 0
(b) Fenestration product performance must be certified in accordance with NFRC and requires supporting documentation. mandatory requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist [FR18] are labeled as meeting air leakage Uboes Not each aisleway independently and do op P pump Does Not
: Ty red P ’ requirements. not control lighting beyond the installed to maintain temperature of a
(c) Slab-On-Grade proposed and budget U-factors shown in table are F-factors. [ONot Observable b b g gt I‘If by th storage tank. System return pipe is a [ONot Observable
(d) High albedo roof requirement options: 1) 3-year aged solar reflectance index >= 55.0 thermal emittance >= 0.75, 2) 3- CINot Applicable ais eway being comrored by 1he dedicated ret i Id wat: Onot Applicable
. e . _ _ sensor. Lights not turned off by edicated retum pipe or a cold water
year aged solar reflectance index >= 64.0, 3) Initial year aged solar reflectance >= 0.70 thermal emittance >= 0.75, 4) Name - Title Signature Date occupant sensors is done so by time supply pipe.
Initial d solar reflect, index >= 82.0. iti ions: : : P - - - P —
nitial year aged solar reflectance index Additional Comments/Assumptions switch. C405.5.1  Exterior lighting power is consistent Ccomplies See the Exterior Lighting fixture schedule for values.
Envelope PASSES: Design 14% better than code €405.2.1. | Occupant sensor control function in  HComplies [FIL9) with what is shown on the approved  [CDoes Not
3 open plan oﬁice_areas: Occupant Opoes Not lighting plans, demonstrating [INot Observable
Envelope Compliance Statement [EL20]'  sensor controls in open office spaces proposed walts are less than or equal 0 .
P P >= 300 sq.ft. have controls 1) CNot Obsefrvable to allowed watts. Not Applicable
Comphan_ce Statement: The prnposed envglope dgslgn_ repr'esgnted in ﬂ]ls document is consistent with the building plans, configured so that gener@l lighting can CINot Applicable C406.2.3  10% heating efficiency improvement - DCumplies
specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed envelope systems have been be controlled separately in control FI66]: Il HVAC and Plant heati i t [
designed to meet the 2021 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and & ly with licabl i Feroas = [eer 1o ore efficient than raquired by —_ o ot
esigned to meet the 1 = requirements in check Version checkWeb and to comply with any applicable zones with floor areas <= 600 sq.ft. is 10% more efficient than required by
mandatory requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist. within the space, 2) general lighting in 2021 IECC. [INot Observable
each zone permitted to turn on upon Onot Applicable
] i occupancy in control zone, 3) C406.2.4 10% cooling efficiency improvement - |CJComplies
Name - Title Signature Date automatically turn off general lighting [FIB6T all HVAC and Plant cooling equipment | Opoes Not
”:“ta“ C(I)Intml ZO"‘ES r‘:""th'rl‘ zf?trl:““Utes is 10% more efficient than required by [JNot Observable
after all occupants have le e 2021 IECC.
space, 4) are configured so that ONot Applicable
general lighting power in each control C406.3  Reduced lighting power - this credit  [JComplies Requirement will be met.
zonelis reduce_d bY >= 80% Of. th_e full [FI67]* specifies that the connected lighting [Jpoes Not
zone general lighting power within 20 PR o
minutes of all occupants leaving that power is >= 10% more efficient than [INot Observable
2021 IECC requirements.
control zone. q [Onot Applicable
€405.2.2, Each area not served by occupancy  [IComplies C406.7.3 Reduced energy use in service water [JComplies
" 1 gy ¢ P
?405-2-2- Ser]tSUhfS (P‘:r ?405a2f-1-1)t_hﬁ‘fedt”t“‘?l' d Uboes Not [FI53]* heating - the hot water heating Oboes Not
switch controls and functions detailes system shall have a capacity weighted
[EL21P  in sections C405.2.2.1. g”‘ﬁ Observable averags fossil fuel water heting- [ INot Observable
Not Applicable efficiency at least 95 thermal LINot Applicable
efficiency or 0.95 EF.
‘ 1 ‘High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medium Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) ‘ ‘ 1 |High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medium Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) | ‘ 1 ‘High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medium Impact (Tier 2) | 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) ‘ COUSHA I IA TRIBE - EDUCATION
Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 BUILDING
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1950 CC BEL RD
ELTON, LA 70532

i i i Section Section Section
COMcheck Software Version COMcheckWeb COMcheck Software Version COMcheckWeb COMcheck Software Version COMcheckWeb Plumbing Rough-in Inspection | Complies? T Rough-In Electrical Inspection | Complies? R S Final Inspection Complics? G N—— Tsue: No: Date:
= = = = = gum = = - gum = - & Req.ID & Req.ID & Req.ID
Interlor nghtlng Com pllance Certlfl cate MEChanlcaI Com pllance Ce rtlflcate I nspectlon c hec kl Ist C404.5, Heated water supply piping conforms DCnmpIies C405.2.4, Daylight zones provided with DCompIies C406.9 Reduced air infiltration energy - the DCnmpIies BID SET 2025.12.05
C404.5.1, to pipe length and volume Opoes Not C405.2.4. individual controls that control the Opoes Not [FIS6]* measured air-leakage rate of the Opoes Not
. C404.5.2 requirements. Refer to section details. 1, lights independent of general area building envelope is lower than 0.25
Energy Code: 2021 [ECC [PL6]? DNt Obst?rvable C405.2.4. lighting. See code section C405.2.3 OINot Obsejrvable cfm/ft2. Comprehensive report DNt Obst?rvable
Requirements: 24.0% were addressed directly in the COMcheck software Lot Applicable [2EL23]2 Dﬁvllligh;reSPﬂﬂsiVec Eggt;ﬂ?lﬁ)‘; aht LNt Applicable ?ﬁcum;ntﬂéiﬂ_n IWi“(:?thUEWIi;FEd to |HINot Applicable
. . ji i ; N o . . ) . applicable spaces, .2.3.1 Dayli e code official and the buildin
Project Information Project Information Text in the tC?:ments/A'ig;lmﬁt;‘o:S co‘;umn |s_prowd:d F:lplyt::he us;:er |3 the (i;gwltche:k Reqm:e;nent:hsctreen. For et_ach C404.6.1,  Automatic time switches installed to ECUWP“ES refsr;)onsive cpontrol fanctior yiig the coc g
Energy Code: 2021 IECC requirement, the user certifies that a code requirement will be met and how that is documented, or that an exception C404.6.2 automatically switch off the Does Not section C405.2.3.2 Sidelit zone. — - " ] - - -
Energy Code: 2021 [ECC A A X . ; i B : o : : : : 1 - : - C408.1.1 Building operations and maintenance Complies Requirement will be met.
Pro'e?:)tf Title: Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Project Title: Coushatta Tribe - Education Building is being claimed. Where compliance is itemized in a separate table, a reference to that table is provided. [PL3l {?;:::r:ulatmg hot-water system or heat [INot Observable C405.2.5  Additional interior lighting power Clcomplies [FIS71 documents will be provided to the Opoes Not
] : e Location: Elton, Louisiana _ . CINot Applicable [EL27]'  allowed for special functions per the  [lpoes Not owner. Documents will cover CINot Ob bl
Project Type: New Construction A . Section - - approved lighting plans and is manufacturers' information, ot Observable
Climate Zone: 2a # Plan Review Complies? Comments/Assumptions C404.6.3  Pumps that circulate water between a |[JComplies automaticaily controlled and [INot Observable specifications, programming CINot Applicable
Project Type: New Construction & Req.ID [PL7P {lheattfr fatnd stﬂrta_ge ;ank l;f(Wft COTmIS Uboes Not separated from general lighting. LNt Applicable procedures and means of iliustrating
Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: €103.2  Plans and/or specifications provide all ClComplies Requirement will be met. < minutes after ond of heating | INot Observable C405.2.7  Automatic lighting contrals for exterior CIComplies to owner how building, equipment and
1950 CC BEL Rd COUSHATTA TRIBE OF LOUISIANA REBECCA MUCHOW [PRLI* information with which compliance Uboes Not cy_cle. 9 OINot Applicable [EL28] lighting installed. Controls will be Oboes Not systems are intended to be installed,
Elton, Louisiana 70532 NELSON WORLDWIDE Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: can be determined for the building [CINot Observable - - ] - daylight controlled, set based on CINot Ob bl maintained, and operated.
901 S MARQUETTE AVE 1950 CC BEL Rd COUSHATTA TRIBE OF LOUISIANA REBECCA MUCHOW envelope and document where [Nt Applicable C404.6.1, Demand recirculation water systems  LJComplies business operation time-of-day, or ot Dbservable C408.2.1  Commissioning plan developed by [[JComplies
Additional Efficiency Package(s) MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55402 Elton, Louisiana 70532 NELSON WORLDWIDE exceptions to the standard are €404.6.1. | have controls that start the pump UDoes Not reduce connected lighting > 30%. LINet Applicable [FI2B]*  registered design professional or Oboes Not
612-638-6324 901 S MARQUETTE AVE claimed. L 3 upen receiving a signal from the [INot Observable C405.7 Low-voltage dry-type distribution [Clcomplies Exception: Requirement does not appl approved agency.
rmuchow@nelsonww.com Additional Efficiency Package(s) MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55402 C103.2  Plans, specifications, and/or Ocomplies B action of a user of a fixture or CINot Applicabl [EL26P  clotiric toformare oot the O pHion: Red PRy DINot Observable
1 g : . . appliance and limits the temperature ot Applicable ecl 1o € Does Not OINot Applicable
612-638-6324 [PR2] calculations provide all information Opoes Not :
rmuchow@nelsonww.com with which compliance can be of the water entering the cold-water rTnlgllmgTogfgmency requirements of [INot Observable C408.2.3. HVAC equipment, systems and CcComplies
: _ I Hin - able 6. 2.3 ’
Credits: 10.0 Required 34.5 Proposed determined for the mechanical and Enzt gs;ﬁ('::j’;e piping to 104°F. CINot Applicable 1 system-to-system relationships have [Ipoes Not
10% heating efficiency improvement, 0.0 credit service water heating systems and . C " . - " . - - " [FI31]* been tested to ensure proper
10% cooling efficiency improvement, 10.5 credit Credits: 10.0 Required 34.5 Proposed document where exceptions to the Additional its/Assumptions: FE4L0257]§ g';ﬁggfm';%?ﬁg;‘ztntt*;eo;ﬂgll;?;m Egﬂmpgei Requirement will be met. operation. CINot Observable
Efficient fossil fuel water heater, 9.0 credit 10% heating efficiency improvement, 0.0 credit standard are claimed. Load C405.7(1) through C405.7(4) oes No LInot Applicable
Reduced air infiltration, 1.0 credit 10% cooling efficiency improvement, 10.5 credit calculations per acceptable Efficiency Veriﬁgd through certification CINot Observable C408.2.3. HVAC and service water heating Ccomplies
Reduced lighting power, 14.0 credit Efficient fossil fuel water heater, 9.0 credit ﬁnglc?t?er;(r;g :Itﬁt"datrds 'E":t‘ ized under an approved certification [INot Applicable 2 control systems have been tested to  [IpDoes Not
: . . Reduced air infiltration, 1.0 credit andbooks. Hot water system size h 8 FI10 ti librati
Allowed Interior Lighting Power i . ‘e ciz ’ rogram or the equipment efficienc [ ensure proper operation, calibration
g g Reduced lighting power, 14.0 credit per manufa.c.ture?rs sizing guide. . Eati?\qs el be p?nv?ded by motor Y and adjustment of controls. E:gt 2bsﬁ;?)l:‘|§e
A B [+ D Mechanical Systems List C103.2 Plans, SPECIfICatI?I’IS, and/ur . DCumlees manufacturer (where certification PP
Area Category Floor Area Allowed Allowed Watts [PR4]: cqlculat!nns prnw_de all information Opoes Not programs do not exist). C408.2.4  Preliminary commissioning report Ocomplies
. . T o )
(ft2) Watts / ft2 Quantity System Type & Description :éttgrwn:‘i::dc%Tg!:g?rftzﬁiz? Iti]ehtin [INot Observable €405.9.1, Escalators and moving walks comply  [Complies Exception: Requirement does not apply. [FI29] corr_\pleted and_ certified by registered [[IDoes Not
i i i 1 MAU- (Single Zone): ¢ ghting = Anplicabl C405.9.2° with ASME A17.1/CSA B44 and have  [poes Not design professional or approved [JNot Observable
1-Community Education (Office) 10203 0.64 6530 9 : and electrical systems and equipment /N0t Applicable 2 ; ) agency.
Yy P _ : o N [EL28] automatic controls configured to O H
Heating: 1 each - Other, Electric, Capacity = 280 kBtu/h and document where exceptions to d d h S CINot Observable Not Applicable
Total Allowed Watts = 6530 No minimum efficiency requirement applies the standard are claimed. Information reduce speed to the minimum CINot Applicabl i _bui i Ccompli
P etk P . . > X ? N ermitted speed in accordance with ot Applicable C408.2.5 Furnished HVAC as-built drawings omplies
P d Interi Lighti P Cooling: 1 each - DX DOAS (Dehumidification), Capacity = 207 kBtu/h, Air-Cooled Condenser, No Economizer, provided should include interior .E\SME A17.1/CSA BA4 or applicable [FI713 submitted within 90 days of system Oboes Not
roposed Interior Lighting Power Economizer exception: (null) lighting power calculations, wattage of ’ i
A B c D E Proposed Efficiency = 8.40 ISMRE, Required Efficiency = 4.00 ISMRE bulbs and ballasts, transformers and local code when not conveying acceptance. [INot Observable
Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/  #of Fixture (CXD) Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 control devices. passengers. . . . . CINot Applicable
Fixture Fixture Watt. Fan System: MAU-1 -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes C103.2 Plans, specifications, and/or Clcomplies [CI?LO259]120 Ig:rﬁ‘L;:::Eiangnenc;rg)egg:gsasntdhEranCh EIComplles Requirement will be met. C4082.5 Fumished as-built drawings for CiComplies
- - - Fans: [PR8]L calculations provide all information Opoes Not Circuits <= 5%. Does Not [FI16]3 electric power systems within 90 days '[poes Not
1-Community Education (Office) MAU-1 Supply, Constant Volume, 3250 CFM, 2.0 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Fan with Wh.'Ch compliance can b.E . [INot Observable Lot Obse.rvable of system acceptance. [OINot Observable
LED: A: Other: 1 82 42 3444 array <= 5 total HP or <= 4.1 kKW determined for the exterior lighting i LINot Applicable i
LED: Al: Other: 1 8 40 320 Y and electrical systems and equipment [INot Applicable - . . . LINot Applicable
- AL er: . and document where exceptions to C405.1.1 At least 90% of dwelling unit [Clcomplies Exception: Requirement does not apply. C408.2.5. | Anai djor hvdroni <t Clcomplies
LED: B: Other: 1 20 20 400 1 HP-01/CU-01 (Single Zone): the standard laimed. Inf i [EL30]?  permanently installed lighting shall ~ [lpoes Not -2:5. An air andjor hydronic system P
LED: B2: Other: 1 25 17 495 Split System Heat Pump e _dand a}: aILe.c allrge th ormation have lamp efficacy >= 65 Im/W or 1 . balancing report is provided for HYAC [Opoes Not
LED: C: Other: 1 14 25 350 Heating Mode: Capacity = 40 kBtu/h, ﬁ;?“{:"; Dgw?el:" callnccu?]atieoﬁs ev:;:lot;age of luminaires with efficacy >= 45 Im/W Clnot Obst?wable [F1a3] systems. [ONot Observable
. E . Proposed Efficiency = 8.50 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 ‘ or comply with C405.2.4 or C405.3. OnNot Applicable .
LED: E: Other: 1 8 30 240 Cooling Mode: C it 36 kBtu/h bulbs and ballasts, transformers and ONot Applicable
- i ooling Mode: Capacity = u/h, : : : : - — -
LED: H: Other: 1 61 6 366 Proposed Efficiency = 19.50 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 control devices. . Ca05. 10, | 20% of 15/20 amp receplactes Ecump"“ Requirement will be met. €408.2.5. Final commissioning report due to  [[JComplies
Total Proposed Watts = 5545 Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 C402.4.1 The vertical fenestration area <= 30 [IComplies [EL3i]2 " conference rooms. co rot;ms break Does Not 2 bulld_lng owner within 90 days of Opoes Not
Fan System: AA36NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes percent of the gross above-grade wa Does Not : Not Observable -
y: pli ( pl d fi fficiency hod) [PR10]* t of th b d na rooms. classrnoms' an[;iyworkstétlons O b bl [FI30]* receipt of certificate of occupancy. [INot Observable
n 15% better than code area. ! P ONot Applicabl "
[INot Observable and > 25% of branch circuit feeders ot Applicable [ONot Applicable
. 0 . 0 Fans: i i i -
Interior Lighting Compliance AA36NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 1200 CFM, 0.4 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single Lot Applicable ;ﬁt;nrzg;Lag:;nL;uéz ?Clll'l]gi\l{?n C408.3  Lighting systems have been tested to [LJComplies
Statement fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW C402.4.1 The skylight area <= 3 percent of the [Clcomplies accordance witﬁ C405.11.1 [FI33]* ensure proper callbratlon,_adjustment. Opoes Not
Compliance Statement: The proposed interior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans, ) [PR11]* gross roof area. Uboes Not — programming, and operation. CINot Observable
specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed interior lighting systems have been 1 HP-02/CU-02 (Single Zone): CINot Observable Additional Comments/Assumptions: [OINot Applicable
designed to meet the 2021 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and to comply with any applicable Split System Heat Pump CINot Applicable PP
mandatory requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist. Heating Mode: Capacity = 20 kBtu/h, PP Additional Comments/Assumptions:
Proposed Efficiency = 10.00 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2
Cooling Mode: Capacity = 18 kBtu/h,
Proposed Efficiency = 17.30 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2
Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 . . - . . . . . . . . . - . . . . . . .
Fan System: AA18NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes ‘ 1 |H|gh Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medlum Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) | ‘ 1 ‘ngh Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medlum Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) ‘ ‘ 1 |H|gh Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medlum Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) | ‘ 1 ‘ngh Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medlum Impact (Tier 2) | 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) ‘
Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25
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Quantity System Type & Description Section Section Section
# Plan Review Complies? Comments/Assumptions # I I Rough-In F ion Complies? Comments/Assumptions # Insulation I ion Complies? Comments/Assumptions
Name - Title Signature Date Fans: & Req.ID & Req.ID & Req.ID
AA18NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 600 CFM, 0.2 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single C402.4.2 In enclosed spaces > 2,500 ft2 DCompIies Exception: Requirement does not apply. C402.2.6 Thermally ineffective panel surfaces of DCnmpIies C303.1 Roof insulation installed per DCumpIies
fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW [PR14]* directly under a roof with ceiling Opoes Not [ME41]®  sensible heating panels have Opoes Not [IN3]* manufacturer’s instructions and is Opoes Not
heights =15 ft. and used as an office, insulation >= R-3.5. labeled with R-value or insulation
HP-03/CU-03 (Single Zone): lobby, atrium, concourse, corridor, ONot Obsejrvable DNt Obst?rvable certificate providing R-value and other [CINot Obst?wable
Split System Heat Pump storage, gymnasium/exercise center, LNt Applicable LNot Applicable relevant data. Blown or poured loose- OnNot Applicable
Heating Mode: Capacity = 40 kBtu/h, convention center, automotive C403.12.3 HVAC piping insulation insulated in Ocomplies fill insulation is installed only where
Proposed Efficiency = 8.50 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 sefr\{lce, TZ”UfaCt#rlng. nﬂ[\'_l N [ME61]> accordance with Table C403.11.3. Opoes Not the roof slope is <=3 in 12.
Cooling Mode: Capacity = 36 kBtu/h, refrigerated warehouse, retall store, Insulation exposed to weather is C402.2.1 Roof bl ts minimal th | Ocomplies Requi t will b t
E Proposed Efficiency = 19.50 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 distribution/sorting area, protected from damage and is Cnot ObS(?rvable [IN20]Y r&zos?st?aig‘ceen?ns)t,awsg ber;;:{r:g:]amoferma DDnespNot equirement wil be met.
" Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 transportation, or workshop, the provided with shielding from solar LINot Applicable framing or in a continuous fashion on
© Fan System: AA36NL -- Compliance {(Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes following requirements apply: (a) the radiation. the roof assembly as stipulated in [CINot Observable 12/09/2025
% Fans: g:%lIt?\l;t;g:,?;g:?[;)k&g:};:isg:t_ C403.8.4 Motors for fans that are not less than CJComplies Table C402.1.3. Requirements for CINot Applicable
e . . 3 - . e s S [ME142]2 1/12 hp and less than 1 hp are Opoes Not above deck insulation, minimum COM PL
5 AA36NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 1200 CFM, 0.4 mator nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single ilfig? ;Osﬁﬁ?{'lg?ﬁogglg 4>0. 3rp:rce"t electronically commutated motors or ot b bl thickness, suspended ceilings, 1AINCUL
8 fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW minimumysgylight effeciive aperture have a minimum motor efficiency of DNgt Ap;ﬁ;?)lee staggered joints and skylight curbs
. 70 percent. These motors have the will be met.
O HP-04/CU-04 (Single Zone): >=1 percent. b
means to adjust motor speed. P ion i P i i
:ll: Split System Heat Pump C406 Plans, specifications, and/or Ccomplies Requirement will be met. I_ P - C303.2 Above-grade walllln_sulatmn_ installed [lComplies Requirement will be met.
. . - b - N . C403.8.6 Each DX cooling system > 65 kBtu Ocomplies [IN7]* per manufacturer’s instructions. Opoes Not
O Heating Mode: Capacity = 12 kBtu/h, [PROJ* calculations provide all information Uboes Not [ME143]2 and chiller water/evaporative cooling (]
[ad Proposed Efficiency = 9.10 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 with which compliance can be - 3 9 Does Not [INot Observable
i - ity = f e [OINot Observable system with fans > 1/4 hp are
<C Cooling Mode: Capacity = 9 kBtu/h, determined for the additional energy _ designed to vary the indoor fan airflow = Not Observable [CInot Applicable
a Proposed Efficiency = 15.80 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 efficiency package options. LINot Applicable gf ti Pf d and Iy with |CJNot Applicable f - P e
c Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 — . as a function of load and comply wi C105 Installed above-grade wall insulation |[LlComplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values.
= Fan System: AAO9NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes Additional Comments/Assumptions: detailed requirements of this section. : [IN6]* type and R-value consistent with Oboes Not
g C403.9 , Large diameter fans where installed ECDmPhES |n|sulat|03 ép())ealf;]catll(ons rer[E;)rted M [INot Observable
=} Fans: [ME144]?  shall be tested and labeled in Does Not plans an: check reports. _
[an] AAO9NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 353 CFM, 0.2 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single accordance with AMCA 230. [JNot Observable SNOt Applicable
fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW N C402.2.3 Installed floor insulation type and R- Complies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values.
g OINot Applicable [INB]? value consistent with insulation Opoes Not
] HP-05/CU-05 (Single Zone): C403.13.1 Systems that heat outside the building CJComplies specifications reported in plans and [INot Observable
8 Split System Heat Pump [ME71]*  envelope are radiant heat systems Oboes Not COMcheck reports. CINot Applicable
=} Heating Mode: Capacity = 40 kBtu/h, controlled by an occupancy sensing
© Proposed Efficiency = 8.50 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 device or timer switch. CINot Obst?rvable C402.2.6 Radiant panels and associated DCumpIies Exception: Requirement does not apply.
L Cooling Mode: Capacity = 36 kBtu/h, UINot Applicable [IN18]*  components, designed for heat Opoes Not
© Proposed Efficiency = 19.50 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 C403.3 HVAC equipment efficiency verified. | [JComplies See the Mechanical Systems list for values. transfer from .the panel surfaces to the CINot Observable
hmi Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 [ME55]2 Opoes Not occupants or indoor space are 0 -
© Fan System: AA3G6NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes [CINot Observable insulated with a minimum of R-3.5. Not Applicable
ﬁ O . C402.3 High-albedo roofs satisfy one of the Clcomplies Requirement will be met.
=1 Fans: ) i ) i Not Applicable [IN5]2 following: 3-year-aged solar Opoes Not
2 AA3GNL Supply. Single-Zone VAV, 1200 CFM, 0.4 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single C403.22 Natural or mechanical ventilation is  [JComplies reflectance >= 0.55 and thermal
Q fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW [ME59]  provided in accordance with Opoes Not emittance >= 0.75 or 3-year-aged ONot Obsefrvable
iy HP-06/CU-06 (Single Zone): International Mechanical Code ot Observable solar reflectance index >= 64.0. CINot Applicable
w0 - - : Chapter 4. Mechanical ventilation has - - - - -
8 Split System Heat Pump capability to reduce outdoor air supply CNot Applicable C1051 Installed ro_of |nsu|_at|o_n type_and R- Clcomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values.
o : de: ity = 24 k h L [IN2] value consistent with insulation Opoes Not
e Heating Mode: Capacity = 24 kBtu/h, f - to minimum per IMC Chapter 4. specifications reported in plans and
X coz[ﬁlgoai(égﬁg;;gzﬁ;jfg FBSHP;;?. Required Eificiency =7.50 HSPF2 C403.7.1  Demand control ventilation provided [lComplies COMcheck reports. For some ceiling SNOt Obsefrvable
n Proposed Efficiency = 17.30 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14,30 SEER2 [MES9F  for spaces >500 ft2 and >15 Dboes Not systems, verification may need to Not Applicable
P Y . Req Y
% Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 E:;’zsféoooggrg;wﬁ:r;ggg?y and [ONot Observable occur during Frfamlng Insp:ectlon. - - -
Fan System: AA24NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes Y Sy . . CINot Applicable C402.5.1. |All sources of air leakage in the DCumlees Requirement will be met.
3 PP ildi
economizer, auto modulating outside
= : y A 1 building thermal envelope are sealed, [poes Not
air damper control, or design airflow
<:Es Fans: >3.000 Pf . 9 [INL]? caulked, gasketed, weather stripped CINot Ob: bl
AA24NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 742 CFM, 0.4 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single ! cm. or wrapped with moisture vapor- © servanle
fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW C403.7.2 Enclosed parking garage ventilation [Jcomplies permeable wrapping material to CINot Applicable
[ME115]® has automatic contaminant detection [Jpoes Not minimize air leakage.
HP-07/CU-07 (Single Zone): and capacity to stage or modulate . N
<ZE Split System Heat Pump fans to 50% or less of design capacity. Sz": gbsﬁ“’z‘:'e Additional Comments/Assumptions:
Heating Mede: Capacity = 54 kBtu/h, ot Applicable
Proposed Efficiency = 8.50 HSPF2, Required Efficiency = 7.50 HSPF2 C403.7.6 HVAC systems serving guestrooms in |[]Complies
LN op Y + Req Y Y S S 99 p
- . Cooling Mode: Capacity = 42 kBtu/h, [ME141]* Group R-1 buildings with > 50 Oboes Not
Nl Proposed Efficiency = 18.30 SEER2, Required Efficiency = 14.30 SEER2 guestrooms: Each guestroom is [JNot Ob: bl
n Proposed Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 , Required Part Load Efficiency = 0.00 provided with controls that 0 0 Sbservable
— Fan System: AA42NL -- Compliance (Motor nameplate HP and fan efficiency method) : Passes automatically manage temperature Not Applicable
— setpoint and ventilation (see sections
[Te) Fans: C403.7.6.1 and C403.7.6.2).
(o] AA42NL Supply, Single-Zone VAV, 1483 CFM, 0.4 motor nameplate hp, 0.00 fan energy index , fan exception: Single K K
2 fan < 1 HP or < 0.89 kW Proj #:  24.0002607.000  Reviewed By:
0\\ ‘ 1 |High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 |Medium Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 |L0w Impact (Tier 3) ‘ ‘ 1 ‘High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medium Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) ‘ ‘ 1 |High Impact (Tier 1) ‘ 2 ‘Medium Impact (Tier 2) ‘ 3 ‘Low Impact (Tier 3) |
~
ﬁ Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title: ~ Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25 Project Title:  Coushatta Tribe - Education Building Report date: 12/08/25
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